s05mdl1ds-rev0711		 Model S05 Metallic  Page 1
 USA
INTAKE/DISCHARGE PIPE SIZE
½" NPT or ½" BSP Tapered (internal)
1" NPT or 1" BSP Tapered (external)
CAPACITY
0 to 15 gallons per minute
(0 to 56 liters per minute)

Models equipped with Wetted Options A,S or H, Non-Wetted Op-
tions A or Y, Pump Options 6 or 7, and Kit Option 0. NOTE: See
page 37 for ATEX Explanation of Type Examination Certificate
II 2GD T5
Note: Pumps ordered with the options
listed in (1) to the left are ATEX com-
pliant when ordered with kit option P1.
II 2G Ex ia c IIC T5
II 2D c iaD 20 IP67 T100˚C
(2) II 2G Ex ia c IIC T5
II 3/2 G Ex ia c IIC T5
II 2D Ex c ia 20 IP67
T100°C
Note: Pumps ordered with the options listed in (1) to the left
are ATEX compliant when ordered with kit option A1, A2, A3,
or A4. Compressed Air Temperature Range: Maximum Ambi-
ent Temperature to plus 50°C.
II 2G EEx m c T5
II 2D c IP65 T100°C
(3*) II 2G EEx m c II T5
II 3/2 2G EEx m c II T5
II 2D c IP65 T100°C
† Note: Pumps equipped with non-wetted options C or P are limited to a maximum operating pressure of 100 psi or 7 bar.
†
†
	 	 	 	 	 Check	 	 	 Diaphragm/	 Check	 Non-Wetted	 	 	 	 Shipping
	 	 Model	 Pump	 Pump	 Valve	 Design	 Wetted	 Check Valve	 Valve	 Material	 Porting	 Pump	 Pump	 Kit	 Weight
	 	 	 Brand	 Size	 Type	 Level	 Material	 Materials	 Seat	 Options	 Options	 Style	 Options	 Options	 lbs. (kg)
	 S05B1ACTPANS000.	 S	 05	 B	 1	 A	 C	 T	 A	 N	 S	 0	 00.	 15 (7)
	 S05B1A1WANS000.	 S	 05	 B	 1	 A	 1	 W	 A	 N	 S	 0	 00.	 15 (7)
	 S05B1A2TANS000.	 S	 05	 B	 1	 A	 2	 T	 A	 N	 S	 0	 00.	 15 (7)
	 S05B1SBWANS000.	 S	 05	 B	 1	 S	 B	 W	 A	 N	 S	 0	 00.	 21 (10)
	 S05B1HNWANS000.	 S	 05	 B	 1	 H	 N	 W	 A	 N	 S	 0	 00.	 23 (11)
	 S05B1HZTANS000.	 S	 05	 B	 1	 H	 Z	 T	 A	 N	 S	 0	 00.	 23 (11)
Pump Brand
S=	 SANDPIPER®
Pump Size
05=	½"
Check Valve Type
B=	 Ball
Design Level
1=	 Design Level
Wetted Material
A=	 Aluminum
S=	 Stainless Steel
H=	 Alloy C
Diaphragm/Check Ball Material
B=	 Nitrile/Nitrile
C=	 FKM/PTFE
N=	 Neoprene/Neoprene
E=	 EPDM/EPDM
1=	 Santoprene/Santoprene
2=	 PTFE-Santoprene/PTFE
Z=	 One Piece PTFE-Nitrile/PTFE
Valve Seat
A=	 Aluminum
C=	 Cast Iron
H=	 Alloy C
S=	 Stainless Steel
T=	 PTFE
W=	UHMW Polyethylene
Non-Wetted Material
A=	 Aluminum
Y=	 Aluminum w/ Stainless
	 Steel Hardware
C=	 Conductive Polypropylene With
	 Stainless Steel hardware
P= Polypropylene With Stainless
	 Steel hardware
Porting Options
N=	 NPT Threads
B=	 BSP (Tapered) Threads
1=	 Dual Porting (NPT)